



**Village of Hoffman Estates**  
TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING DIVISION

**Tabulation of Bids**

\*REVISED\*

Tabulation of Bids for: **Jones Rd / Highland Blvd Storm Sewer Improvements**

County: Cook Date: 3/9/2015  
Local Agency: Hoffman Estates Time: 10:00 AM  
Section: \_\_\_\_\_  
Estimate: \$ 1,434,923.44

Name of Bidder:				City Const. Co., Inc.		Swallow Const. Corp.		DiMeo Brothers Inc.		Martam Construction, Inc.			
Address of Bidder:				443 W. Laurence Ave		4250 Lacey Road		720 Richard Lane		1200 Gasket Drive			
				Suite 205		Downers Grove, IL 60515		Elk Grove, IL 60007		Elgin, IL 60120			
				Chicago, IL 60630									
Proposal Guarantee:				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Temporary Fence	FT	300	7.00	\$ 2,100.00	5.60	\$ 1,680.00	5.00	\$ 1,500.00	3.00	\$ 900.00	3.00	\$ 900.00
2	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CY	100	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	23.25	\$ 2,325.00	24.25	\$ 2,425.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	CY	100	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	37.00	\$ 3,700.00	37.85	\$ 3,785.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	35.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Trench Backfill	CY	3,900	40.00	\$ 156,000.00	37.76	\$ 147,264.00	34.05	\$ 132,795.00	28.00	\$ 109,200.00	39.00	\$ 152,100.00
5	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 8"	SY	1,800	6.00	\$ 10,800.00	13.20	\$ 23,760.00	7.50	\$ 13,500.00	6.00	\$ 10,800.00	6.50	\$ 11,700.00
6	Sodding	SY	3,415	5.00	\$ 17,075.00	13.20	\$ 45,078.00	4.75	\$ 16,221.25	12.00	\$ 40,980.00	7.50	\$ 25,612.50
7	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	42	2.50	\$ 105.75	5.00	\$ 211.50	1.42	\$ 60.07	4.00	\$ 169.20	1.00	\$ 42.30
8	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	42	2.50	\$ 105.75	5.00	\$ 211.50	1.42	\$ 60.07	4.00	\$ 169.20	1.00	\$ 42.30
9	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	42	2.50	\$ 105.75	5.00	\$ 211.50	1.42	\$ 60.07	4.00	\$ 169.20	1.00	\$ 42.30
10	Grading and Shaping Ditches	LF	150	5.00	\$ 750.00	110.00	\$ 16,500.00	16.00	\$ 2,400.00	28.00	\$ 4,200.00	27.00	\$ 4,050.00
11	Inlet Filters	EA	16	200.00	\$ 3,200.00	150.00	\$ 2,400.00	115.00	\$ 1,840.00	150.00	\$ 2,400.00	225.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	Aggregate for Temporary Access	TON	400	20.00	\$ 8,000.00	26.40	\$ 10,560.00	10.00	\$ 4,000.00	15.00	\$ 6,000.00	24.00	\$ 9,600.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SY	500	50.00	\$ 25,000.00	52.31	\$ 26,155.00	41.45	\$ 20,725.00	75.00	\$ 37,500.00	51.00	\$ 25,500.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SF	9,600	8.00	\$ 76,800.00	6.11	\$ 58,656.00	3.55	\$ 34,080.00	7.00	\$ 67,200.00	5.50	\$ 52,800.00
15	Detectable Warnings	SF	130	25.00	\$ 3,250.00	27.50	\$ 3,575.00	24.00	\$ 3,120.00	35.00	\$ 4,550.00	33.00	\$ 4,290.00
16	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	FT	1,575	5.00	\$ 7,875.00	2.20	\$ 3,465.00	1.00	\$ 1,575.00	4.00	\$ 6,300.00	6.00	\$ 9,450.00
17	Sidewalk Removal	SF	9,600	2.50	\$ 24,000.00	1.60	\$ 15,360.00	0.50	\$ 4,800.00	2.00	\$ 19,200.00	1.00	\$ 9,600.00
18	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	500	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	8.20	\$ 4,100.00	1.00	\$ 500.00	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	12.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 1/2"	SY	800	2.50	\$ 2,000.00	4.40	\$ 3,520.00	3.50	\$ 2,800.00	5.00	\$ 4,000.00	4.50	\$ 3,600.00
20	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 3/4"	SY	3,600	2.75	\$ 9,900.00	4.68	\$ 16,848.00	4.45	\$ 16,020.00	5.50	\$ 19,800.00	4.75	\$ 17,100.00
21	Bituminous Materials (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	660	2.00	\$ 1,320.00	3.30	\$ 2,178.00	3.75	\$ 2,475.00	4.00	\$ 2,640.00	2.50	\$ 1,650.00
22	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TON	13	10.00	\$ 130.00	82.50	\$ 1,072.50	1.00	\$ 13.00	1.00	\$ 13.00	0.01	\$ 0.13
23	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	TON	104	100.00	\$ 10,400.00	104.50	\$ 10,868.00	91.50	\$ 9,516.00	105.00	\$ 10,920.00	112.00	\$ 11,648.00
24	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	TON	300	63.00	\$ 18,900.00	107.80	\$ 32,340.00	91.50	\$ 27,450.00	103.00	\$ 30,900.00	108.00	\$ 32,400.00
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, MIX "C", N50	TON	381	72.50	\$ 27,622.50	112.20	\$ 42,748.20	110.50	\$ 42,100.50	110.00	\$ 41,910.00	120.00	\$ 45,720.00
26	Class "D" Patch, Special, 6"	SY	700	50.00	\$ 35,000.00	55.00	\$ 38,500.00	52.50	\$ 36,750.00	68.00	\$ 47,600.00	74.00	\$ 51,800.00
27	Class "D" Patch, Special, 10"	SY	120	100.00	\$ 12,000.00	88.00	\$ 10,560.00	87.00	\$ 10,440.00	138.00	\$ 16,560.00	126.00	\$ 15,120.00
28	Concrete Collar	CY	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	1,485.00	\$ 2,970.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	420.00	\$ 840.00
29	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 12"	FT	140	45.00	\$ 6,300.00	44.48	\$ 6,227.20	60.00	\$ 8,400.00	55.00	\$ 7,700.00	56.00	\$ 7,840.00
30	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 15"	FT	72	50.00	\$ 3,600.00	64.35	\$ 4,633.20	61.00	\$ 4,392.00	60.00	\$ 4,320.00	63.00	\$ 4,536.00
31	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 18"	FT	127	60.00	\$ 7,620.00	38.20	\$ 4,851.40	62.00	\$ 7,874.00	80.00	\$ 10,160.00	68.00	\$ 8,636.00
32	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 24"	FT	16	75.00	\$ 1,200.00	78.13	\$ 1,250.08	115.00	\$ 1,840.00	100.00	\$ 1,600.00	77.00	\$ 1,232.00
33	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4 - 48"	FT	1,614	350.00	\$ 564,900.00	191.00	\$ 308,274.00	230.00	\$ 371,220.00	185.00	\$ 298,590.00	238.00	\$ 384,132.00
34	Storm Sewer Removal, 10"	FT	86	14.00	\$ 1,204.00	8.75	\$ 752.50	1.10	\$ 94.60	3.00	\$ 258.00	8.00	\$ 688.00



**Village of Hoffman Estates**  
TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING DIVISION

**Tabulation of Bids**

\*REVISED\*

Tabulation of Bids for: **Jones Rd / Highland Blvd Storm Sewer Improvements**

County: Cook Date: 3/9/2015  
 Local Agency: Hoffman Estates Time: 10:00 AM  
 Section: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Estimate: \$ 1,434,923.44

Name of Bidder:	City Const. Co., Inc.	Swallow Const. Corp.	DiMeo Brothers Inc.	Martam Construction, Inc.
	Address of Bidder:	443 W. Laurence Ave	4250 Lacey Road	720 Richard Lane
		Suite 205	Downers Grove, IL 60515	Elk Grove, IL 60007
	Chicago, IL 60630			Elgin, IL 60120

Proposal Guarantee:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
---------------------	-----	-----	-----	-----

Attended By: Bev Romanoff, Gary Salavitch, Terry White  
 All (VOHE)

Approved Engineer's Estimate					
------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
35	Storm Sewer Removal, 12"	FT	506	15.00	\$ 7,590.00	11.75	\$ 5,945.50	1.10	\$ 556.60	4.00	\$ 2,024.00	10.00	\$ 5,060.00
36	Storm Sewer Removal, 15"	FT	37	18.00	\$ 666.00	14.50	\$ 536.50	1.10	\$ 40.70	5.00	\$ 185.00	10.00	\$ 370.00
37	Storm Sewer Removal, 24"	FT	16	22.00	\$ 352.00	28.50	\$ 456.00	1.10	\$ 17.60	15.00	\$ 240.00	16.00	\$ 256.00
38	Storm Sewer Removal, 27"	FT	462	25.00	\$ 11,550.00	28.50	\$ 13,167.00	1.10	\$ 508.20	20.00	\$ 9,240.00	16.00	\$ 7,392.00
39	Storm Sewer Removal, 30"	FT	25	27.00	\$ 675.00	28.50	\$ 712.50	1.10	\$ 27.50	25.00	\$ 625.00	19.00	\$ 475.00
40	Storm Sewers, PVC, Class B, Type 2 - 36"	FT	78	200.00	\$ 15,600.00	206.40	\$ 16,099.20	290.00	\$ 22,620.00	225.00	\$ 17,550.00	377.00	\$ 29,406.00
41	Adjusting Water Service Lines	LF	120	100.00	\$ 12,000.00	26.00	\$ 3,120.00	8.50	\$ 1,020.00	30.00	\$ 3,600.00	12.00	\$ 1,440.00
42	Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Services	LF	300	100.00	\$ 30,000.00	6.00	\$ 1,800.00	14.00	\$ 4,200.00	40.00	\$ 12,000.00	48.00	\$ 14,400.00
43	Adjusting Water Main, 20 inch	EA	1	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	18,738.00	\$ 18,738.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
44	Protect Existing Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
45	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR-26, 8"	FT	40	200.00	\$ 8,000.00	240.40	\$ 9,616.00	132.00	\$ 5,280.00	75.00	\$ 3,000.00	71.00	\$ 2,840.00
46	Inlet, 2' Diameter	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	950.00	\$ 950.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
47	Inlet, 4' x 4' - with Special Grate	EA	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,277.50	\$ 5,277.50	5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00
48	Inlet, 4' x 6' - with Special Grate	EA	1	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	9,335.00	\$ 9,335.00	6,645.00	\$ 6,645.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00
49	Manholes, 4 foot Diameter	EA	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
50	Manholes, 7 Foot Diameter	EA	4	7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	8,878.50	\$ 35,514.00	12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	8,840.00	\$ 35,360.00
51	Manhole - 3' x 9'	EA	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	7,480.00	\$ 7,480.00	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
52	Manhole - 4' x 9'	EA	1	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	13,915.00	\$ 13,915.00	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00
53	Manhole - 7' x 7'	EA	1	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00
54	Manholes, 8 Foot Diameter	EA	3	9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	10,482.00	\$ 31,446.00	15,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00
55	Frames and Lids	EA	4	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	420.00	\$ 1,680.00	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	650.00	\$ 2,600.00	350.00	\$ 1,400.00
56	Removal of Existing Drainage Structures	EA	8	500.00	\$ 4,000.00	995.00	\$ 7,960.00	29.00	\$ 232.00	250.00	\$ 2,000.00	350.00	\$ 2,800.00
57	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, B6.12, Special	FT	540	25.00	\$ 13,500.00	20.45	\$ 11,043.00	18.50	\$ 9,990.00	35.00	\$ 18,900.00	21.00	\$ 11,340.00
58	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, M3.12, Special	FT	1,040	18.00	\$ 18,720.00	20.45	\$ 21,268.00	15.20	\$ 15,808.00	33.00	\$ 34,320.00	21.00	\$ 21,840.00
59	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4 Inch	FT	140	1.00	\$ 140.00	5.50	\$ 770.00	4.85	\$ 679.00	5.00	\$ 700.00	4.50	\$ 630.00
60	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6 Inch	FT	230	1.50	\$ 345.00	8.25	\$ 1,897.50	7.50	\$ 1,725.00	8.00	\$ 1,840.00	6.50	\$ 1,495.00
61	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24 Inch	FT	56	7.00	\$ 392.00	32.20	\$ 1,803.20	29.50	\$ 1,652.00	15.00	\$ 840.00	26.00	\$ 1,456.00
62	Mobilization	LS	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	79,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
63	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	56,850.00	\$ 56,850.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
64	Maintenance Letter of Credit	LS	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00

<b>Total Bid:</b>	As Read:	\$ 1,366,593.75	\$ 1,136,515.40	\$ 1,157,868.15	\$ 1,194,872.60	\$ 1,281,591.53
	5% Contingency	\$ 68,329.69				
	As Calculated:	\$ 1,434,923.44	\$ 1,136,555.48	\$ 1,157,868.15	\$ 1,194,872.60	\$ 1,281,591.53



**Village of Hoffman Estates**  
 TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING DIVISION

**Tabulation of Bids**

\*REVISED\*

Tabulation of Bids for: **Jones Rd / Highland Blvd Storm Sewer Improvements**

County: Cook Date: 3/9/2015  
 Local Agency: Hoffman Estates Time: 10:00 AM  
 Section: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Estimate: \$ 1,434,923.44

Attended By: Bev Romanoff, Gary Salavitch, Terry White  
All (VOHE)

				Name of Bidder:		J. Congdon Sewer Service		Archon Const. Co. Inc.		Berger Excavating Contractors,		Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete	
				Address of Bidder:		170-A Alexandra Way		563 S. Route 53		1205 Garland Road		1350 N. Old Rand Road	
				Carol Stream, IL 60188		Addison, IL 60101		Wauconda, IL 60084		Wauconda, IL 60084			
				Proposal Guarantee:		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate									
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Temporary Fence	FT	300	7.00	\$ 2,100.00	3.00	\$ 900.00	21.95	\$ 6,585.00	7.75	\$ 2,325.00	3.60	\$ 1,080.00
2	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CY	100	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	10.00	\$ 1,000.00	87.35	\$ 8,735.00	37.00	\$ 3,700.00	40.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	CY	100	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	10.00	\$ 1,000.00	36.35	\$ 3,635.00	59.00	\$ 5,900.00	40.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	Trench Backfill	CY	3,900	40.00	\$ 156,000.00	20.00	\$ 78,000.00	56.95	\$ 222,105.00	61.50	\$ 239,850.00	60.00	\$ 234,000.00
5	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 8"	SY	1,800	6.00	\$ 10,800.00	8.00	\$ 14,400.00	19.80	\$ 35,640.00	9.00	\$ 16,200.00	11.00	\$ 19,800.00
6	Sodding	SY	3,415	5.00	\$ 17,075.00	8.00	\$ 27,320.00	7.25	\$ 24,758.75	6.85	\$ 23,392.75	7.50	\$ 25,612.50
7	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	42	2.50	\$ 105.75	10.00	\$ 423.00	6.60	\$ 279.18	2.00	\$ 84.60	2.00	\$ 84.60
8	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	42	2.50	\$ 105.75	10.00	\$ 423.00	6.60	\$ 279.18	2.00	\$ 84.60	2.00	\$ 84.60
9	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	42	2.50	\$ 105.75	10.00	\$ 423.00	6.60	\$ 279.18	2.00	\$ 84.60	2.00	\$ 84.60
10	Grading and Shaping Ditches	LF	150	5.00	\$ 750.00	25.00	\$ 3,750.00	49.55	\$ 7,432.50	21.00	\$ 3,150.00	10.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Inlet Filters	EA	16	200.00	\$ 3,200.00	100.00	\$ 1,600.00	138.85	\$ 2,221.60	180.00	\$ 2,880.00	125.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Aggregate for Temporary Access	TON	400	20.00	\$ 8,000.00	8.00	\$ 3,200.00	20.35	\$ 8,140.00	23.00	\$ 9,200.00	20.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SY	500	50.00	\$ 25,000.00	45.00	\$ 22,500.00	65.05	\$ 32,525.00	60.00	\$ 30,000.00	45.00	\$ 22,500.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SF	9,600	8.00	\$ 76,800.00	5.00	\$ 48,000.00	7.20	\$ 69,120.00	5.60	\$ 53,760.00	6.00	\$ 57,600.00
15	Detectable Warnings	SF	130	25.00	\$ 3,250.00	40.00	\$ 5,200.00	46.25	\$ 6,012.50	32.00	\$ 4,160.00	40.00	\$ 5,200.00
16	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	FT	1,575	5.00	\$ 7,875.00	5.00	\$ 7,875.00	14.50	\$ 22,837.50	4.00	\$ 6,300.00	6.00	\$ 9,450.00
17	Sidewalk Removal	SF	9,600	2.50	\$ 24,000.00	1.50	\$ 14,400.00	1.30	\$ 12,480.00	1.50	\$ 14,400.00	2.00	\$ 19,200.00
18	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	500	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	12.35	\$ 6,175.00	8.00	\$ 4,000.00	12.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 1/2"	SY	800	2.50	\$ 2,000.00	4.50	\$ 3,600.00	6.60	\$ 5,280.00	3.40	\$ 2,720.00	3.60	\$ 2,880.00
20	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 3/4"	SY	3,600	2.75	\$ 9,900.00	4.50	\$ 16,200.00	3.95	\$ 14,220.00	3.95	\$ 14,220.00	4.70	\$ 16,920.00
21	Bituminous Materials (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	660	2.00	\$ 1,320.00	0.01	\$ 6.60	1.30	\$ 858.00	3.75	\$ 2,475.00	2.35	\$ 1,551.00
22	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TON	13	10.00	\$ 130.00	1.00	\$ 13.00	39.65	\$ 515.45	1.00	\$ 13.00	1.00	\$ 13.00
23	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	TON	104	100.00	\$ 10,400.00	101.00	\$ 10,504.00	204.05	\$ 21,221.20	91.00	\$ 9,464.00	95.00	\$ 9,880.00
24	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	TON	300	63.00	\$ 18,900.00	92.00	\$ 27,600.00	121.65	\$ 36,495.00	91.00	\$ 27,300.00	90.00	\$ 27,000.00
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, MIX "C", N50	TON	381	72.50	\$ 27,622.50	101.00	\$ 38,481.00	134.90	\$ 51,396.90	110.00	\$ 41,910.00	101.00	\$ 38,481.00
26	Class "D" Patch, Special, 6"	SY	700	50.00	\$ 35,000.00	90.00	\$ 63,000.00	68.75	\$ 48,125.00	52.00	\$ 36,400.00	55.00	\$ 38,500.00
27	Class "D" Patch, Special, 10"	SY	120	100.00	\$ 12,000.00	150.00	\$ 18,000.00	158.70	\$ 19,044.00	86.50	\$ 10,380.00	90.00	\$ 10,800.00
28	Concrete Collar	CY	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	150.00	\$ 300.00	1,138.00	\$ 2,276.00	2,260.00	\$ 4,520.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 12"	FT	140	45.00	\$ 6,300.00	65.00	\$ 9,100.00	93.25	\$ 13,055.00	55.00	\$ 7,700.00	60.00	\$ 8,400.00
30	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 15"	FT	72	50.00	\$ 3,600.00	75.00	\$ 5,400.00	89.15	\$ 6,418.80	59.00	\$ 4,248.00	70.00	\$ 5,040.00
31	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 18"	FT	127	60.00	\$ 7,620.00	85.00	\$ 10,795.00	59.10	\$ 7,505.70	65.00	\$ 8,255.00	75.00	\$ 9,525.00
32	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 24"	FT	16	75.00	\$ 1,200.00	225.00	\$ 3,600.00	258.30	\$ 4,132.80	135.00	\$ 2,160.00	140.00	\$ 2,240.00
33	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4 - 48"	FT	1,614	350.00	\$ 564,900.00	300.00	\$ 484,200.00	155.25	\$ 250,573.50	175.00	\$ 282,450.00	210.00	\$ 338,940.00
34	Storm Sewer Removal, 10"	FT	86	14.00	\$ 1,204.00	5.00	\$ 430.00	21.90	\$ 1,883.40	16.00	\$ 1,376.00	15.00	\$ 1,290.00



**Village of Hoffman Estates**  
 TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING DIVISION

**Tabulation of Bids**

\*REVISED\*

Tabulation of Bids for: **Jones Rd / Highland Blvd Storm Sewer Improvements**

County: Cook Date: 3/9/2015  
 Local Agency: Hoffman Estates Time: 10:00 AM  
 Section: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Estimate: \$ 1,434,923.44

Name of Bidder:				J. Congdon Sewer Service		Archon Const. Co. Inc.		Berger Excavating Contractors,		Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete			
Address of Bidder:				170-A Alexandra Way		563 S. Route 53		1205 Garland Road		1350 N. Old Rand Road			
				Carol Stream, IL 60188		Addison, IL 60101		Wauconda, IL 60084		Wauconda, IL 60084			
Proposal Guarantee:				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
35	Storm Sewer Removal, 12"	FT	506	15.00	\$ 7,590.00	5.00	\$ 2,530.00	25.00	\$ 12,650.00	16.00	\$ 8,096.00	15.00	\$ 7,590.00
36	Storm Sewer Removal, 15"	FT	37	18.00	\$ 666.00	5.00	\$ 185.00	20.20	\$ 747.40	16.00	\$ 592.00	15.00	\$ 555.00
37	Storm Sewer Removal, 24"	FT	16	22.00	\$ 352.00	10.00	\$ 160.00	175.80	\$ 2,812.80	30.00	\$ 480.00	20.00	\$ 320.00
38	Storm Sewer Removal, 27"	FT	462	25.00	\$ 11,550.00	15.00	\$ 6,930.00	14.85	\$ 6,860.70	35.00	\$ 16,170.00	22.00	\$ 10,164.00
39	Storm Sewer Removal, 30"	FT	25	27.00	\$ 675.00	15.00	\$ 375.00	31.60	\$ 790.00	35.00	\$ 875.00	22.00	\$ 550.00
40	Storm Sewers, PVC, Class B, Type 2 - 36"	FT	78	200.00	\$ 15,600.00	300.00	\$ 23,400.00	283.55	\$ 22,116.90	330.00	\$ 25,740.00	210.00	\$ 16,380.00
41	Adjusting Water Service Lines	LF	120	100.00	\$ 12,000.00	25.00	\$ 3,000.00	75.30	\$ 9,036.00	43.00	\$ 5,160.00	80.00	\$ 9,600.00
42	Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Services	LF	300	100.00	\$ 30,000.00	45.00	\$ 13,500.00	54.55	\$ 16,365.00	49.00	\$ 14,700.00	85.00	\$ 25,500.00
43	Adjusting Water Main, 20 inch	EA	1	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	24,279.00	\$ 24,279.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
44	Protect Existing Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,582.00	\$ 2,582.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
45	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR-26, 8"	FT	40	200.00	\$ 8,000.00	125.00	\$ 5,000.00	96.30	\$ 3,852.00	145.00	\$ 5,800.00	100.00	\$ 4,000.00
46	Inlet, 2' Diameter	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,384.00	\$ 1,384.00	1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
47	Inlet, 4' x 4' - with Special Grate	EA	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	2,884.00	\$ 2,884.00	11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
48	Inlet, 4' x 6' - with Special Grate	EA	1	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	5,689.00	\$ 5,689.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
49	Manholes, 4 foot Diameter	EA	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
50	Manholes, 7 Foot Diameter	EA	4	7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	9,945.00	\$ 39,780.00	14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
51	Manhole - 3' x 9'	EA	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	14,958.00	\$ 14,958.00	19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
52	Manhole - 4' x 9'	EA	1	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	22,478.00	\$ 22,478.00	24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
53	Manhole - 7' x 7'	EA	1	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	22,526.00	\$ 22,526.00	39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
54	Manholes, 8 Foot Diameter	EA	3	9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	11,433.00	\$ 34,299.00	13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
55	Frames and Lids	EA	4	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	350.00	\$ 1,400.00	456.00	\$ 1,824.00	625.00	\$ 2,500.00	350.00	\$ 1,400.00
56	Removal of Existing Drainage Structures	EA	8	500.00	\$ 4,000.00	250.00	\$ 2,000.00	53.00	\$ 424.00	600.00	\$ 4,800.00	500.00	\$ 4,000.00
57	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, B6.12, Special	FT	540	25.00	\$ 13,500.00	20.00	\$ 10,800.00	25.60	\$ 13,824.00	21.00	\$ 11,340.00	25.00	\$ 13,500.00
58	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, M3.12, Special	FT	1,040	18.00	\$ 18,720.00	19.00	\$ 19,760.00	23.00	\$ 23,920.00	21.00	\$ 21,840.00	20.00	\$ 20,800.00
59	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4 Inch	FT	140	1.00	\$ 140.00	5.00	\$ 700.00	5.25	\$ 735.00	4.85	\$ 679.00	4.00	\$ 560.00
60	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6 Inch	FT	230	1.50	\$ 345.00	6.00	\$ 1,380.00	10.55	\$ 2,426.50	7.30	\$ 1,679.00	8.00	\$ 1,840.00
61	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24 Inch	FT	56	7.00	\$ 392.00	10.00	\$ 560.00	13.20	\$ 739.20	29.20	\$ 1,635.20	10.00	\$ 560.00
62	Mobilization	LS	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	30,125.26	\$ 30,125.26	65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
63	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
64	Maintenance Letter of Credit	LS	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	8,731.00	\$ 8,731.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>				As Read:	\$ 1,366,593.75	\$ 1,297,523.60	\$ 1,329,000.00	\$ 1,330,298.75	\$ 1,337,675.30				
				5% Contingency	\$ 68,329.69								
				As Calculated:	\$ 1,434,923.44	\$ 1,297,523.60	\$ 1,328,999.90	\$ 1,330,298.75	\$ 1,337,675.30				



**Village of Hoffman Estates**  
**TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING DIVISION**

**Tabulation of Bids**

\*REVISED\*

Tabulation of Bids for: **Jones Rd / Highland Blvd Storm Sewer Improvements**

County: Cook Date: 3/9/2015  
 Local Agency: Hoffman Estates Time: 10:00 AM  
 Section: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Estimate: \$ 1,434,923.44

Name of Bidder:				Copenhaver Construction		John Neri Const. Co. Inc.		Bolder Contractors, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.			
Address of Bidder:				75 Koppie Drive		770 Factory Road		316 Cary Point Drive		1900 Wright Boulevard			
				Gilberts, IL 60136		Addison, IL 60101		Cary, IL 60013		Schaumburg, IL 60193			
Proposal Guarantee:				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Temporary Fence	FT	300	7.00	\$ 2,100.00	6.00	\$ 1,800.00	5.00	\$ 1,500.00	6.00	\$ 1,800.00	3.00	\$ 900.00
2	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CY	100	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	23.00	\$ 2,300.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	40.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	CY	100	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	45.00	\$ 4,500.00	40.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	Trench Backfill	CY	3,900	40.00	\$ 156,000.00	39.00	\$ 152,100.00	48.00	\$ 187,200.00	45.00	\$ 175,500.00	35.00	\$ 136,500.00
5	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 8"	SY	1,800	6.00	\$ 10,800.00	8.00	\$ 14,400.00	14.00	\$ 25,200.00	11.00	\$ 19,800.00	6.00	\$ 10,800.00
6	Sodding	SY	3,415	5.00	\$ 17,075.00	8.00	\$ 27,320.00	12.00	\$ 40,980.00	10.00	\$ 34,150.00	7.00	\$ 23,905.00
7	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	42	2.50	\$ 105.75	1.00	\$ 42.30	5.00	\$ 211.50	5.00	\$ 211.50	1.00	\$ 42.30
8	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	42	2.50	\$ 105.75	1.00	\$ 42.30	5.00	\$ 211.50	5.00	\$ 211.50	1.00	\$ 42.30
9	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	42	2.50	\$ 105.75	1.00	\$ 42.30	5.00	\$ 211.50	5.00	\$ 211.50	1.00	\$ 42.30
10	Grading and Shaping Ditches	LF	150	5.00	\$ 750.00	17.00	\$ 2,550.00	15.00	\$ 2,250.00	30.00	\$ 4,500.00	25.00	\$ 3,750.00
11	Inlet Filters	EA	16	200.00	\$ 3,200.00	10.00	\$ 160.00	150.00	\$ 2,400.00	50.00	\$ 800.00	110.00	\$ 1,760.00
12	Aggregate for Temporary Access	TON	400	20.00	\$ 8,000.00	20.00	\$ 8,000.00	20.00	\$ 8,000.00	1.00	\$ 400.00	20.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SY	500	50.00	\$ 25,000.00	60.00	\$ 30,000.00	46.00	\$ 23,000.00	48.00	\$ 24,000.00	60.00	\$ 30,000.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SF	9,600	8.00	\$ 76,800.00	7.00	\$ 67,200.00	5.50	\$ 52,800.00	5.00	\$ 48,000.00	5.50	\$ 52,800.00
15	Detectable Warnings	SF	130	25.00	\$ 3,250.00	31.00	\$ 4,030.00	45.00	\$ 5,850.00	30.00	\$ 3,900.00	25.00	\$ 3,250.00
16	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	FT	1,575	5.00	\$ 7,875.00	8.00	\$ 12,600.00	4.00	\$ 6,300.00	6.00	\$ 9,450.00	6.00	\$ 9,450.00
17	Sidewalk Removal	SF	9,600	2.50	\$ 24,000.00	2.00	\$ 19,200.00	3.00	\$ 28,800.00	1.50	\$ 14,400.00	1.50	\$ 14,400.00
18	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	500	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	30.00	\$ 15,000.00	11.00	\$ 5,500.00	12.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 1/2"	SY	800	2.50	\$ 2,000.00	6.00	\$ 4,800.00	5.00	\$ 4,000.00	3.60	\$ 2,880.00	2.50	\$ 2,000.00
20	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 3/4"	SY	3,600	2.75	\$ 9,900.00	6.00	\$ 21,600.00	5.50	\$ 19,800.00	4.00	\$ 14,400.00	3.00	\$ 10,800.00
21	Bituminous Materials (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	660	2.00	\$ 1,320.00	4.00	\$ 2,640.00	4.00	\$ 2,640.00	2.40	\$ 1,584.00	1.00	\$ 660.00
22	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	TON	13	10.00	\$ 130.00	100.00	\$ 1,300.00	1.00	\$ 13.00	1.00	\$ 13.00	10.00	\$ 130.00
23	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	TON	104	100.00	\$ 10,400.00	97.00	\$ 10,088.00	105.00	\$ 10,920.00	95.00	\$ 9,880.00	90.00	\$ 9,360.00
24	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	TON	300	63.00	\$ 18,900.00	95.00	\$ 28,500.00	105.00	\$ 31,500.00	90.00	\$ 27,000.00	85.00	\$ 25,500.00
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, MIX "C", N50	TON	381	72.50	\$ 27,622.50	110.00	\$ 41,910.00	125.00	\$ 47,625.00	100.00	\$ 38,100.00	95.00	\$ 36,195.00
26	Class "D" Patch, Special, 6"	SY	700	50.00	\$ 35,000.00	57.00	\$ 39,900.00	78.00	\$ 54,600.00	66.00	\$ 46,200.00	55.00	\$ 38,500.00
27	Class "D" Patch, Special, 10"	SY	120	100.00	\$ 12,000.00	85.00	\$ 10,200.00	122.00	\$ 14,640.00	106.00	\$ 12,720.00	85.00	\$ 10,200.00
28	Concrete Collar	CY	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 12"	FT	140	45.00	\$ 6,300.00	43.00	\$ 6,020.00	60.00	\$ 8,400.00	120.00	\$ 16,800.00	185.00	\$ 25,900.00
30	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 15"	FT	72	50.00	\$ 3,600.00	55.00	\$ 3,960.00	65.00	\$ 4,680.00	150.00	\$ 10,800.00	225.00	\$ 16,200.00
31	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 18"	FT	127	60.00	\$ 7,620.00	61.00	\$ 7,747.00	68.00	\$ 8,636.00	180.00	\$ 22,860.00	265.00	\$ 33,655.00
32	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 3 - 24"	FT	16	75.00	\$ 1,200.00	69.00	\$ 1,104.00	80.00	\$ 1,280.00	210.00	\$ 3,360.00	325.00	\$ 5,200.00
33	Storm Sewers, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4 - 48"	FT	1,614	350.00	\$ 564,900.00	210.00	\$ 338,940.00	260.00	\$ 419,640.00	393.00	\$ 634,302.00	400.00	\$ 645,600.00
34	Storm Sewer Removal, 10"	FT	86	14.00	\$ 1,204.00	10.00	\$ 860.00	5.00	\$ 430.00	10.00	\$ 860.00	10.00	\$ 860.00



**Village of Hoffman Estates**  
TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING DIVISION

**Tabulation of Bids**

\*REVISED\*

Tabulation of Bids for: **Jones Rd / Highland Blvd Storm Sewer Improvements**

County: Cook Date: 3/9/2015  
 Local Agency: Hoffman Estates Time: 10:00 AM  
 Section: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Estimate: \$ 1,434,923.44

Name of Bidder:				Copenhaver Construction		John Neri Const. Co. Inc.		Bolder Contractors, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.				
Address of Bidder:				75 Koppie Drive		770 Factory Road		316 Cary Point Drive		1900 Wright Boulevard				
				Gilberts, IL 60136		Addison, IL 60101		Cary, IL 60013		Schaumburg, IL 60193				
Proposal Guarantee:				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes				
Approved Engineer's Estimate														
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
35	Storm Sewer Removal, 12"	FT	506	15.00	\$ 7,590.00	12.00	\$ 6,072.00	5.00	\$ 2,530.00	10.00	\$ 5,060.00	10.00	\$ 5,060.00	
36	Storm Sewer Removal, 15"	FT	37	18.00	\$ 666.00	20.00	\$ 740.00	8.00	\$ 296.00	10.00	\$ 370.00	10.00	\$ 370.00	
37	Storm Sewer Removal, 24"	FT	16	22.00	\$ 352.00	20.00	\$ 320.00	10.00	\$ 160.00	10.00	\$ 160.00	20.00	\$ 320.00	
38	Storm Sewer Removal, 27"	FT	462	25.00	\$ 11,550.00	30.00	\$ 13,860.00	12.00	\$ 5,544.00	10.00	\$ 4,620.00	20.00	\$ 9,240.00	
39	Storm Sewer Removal, 30"	FT	25	27.00	\$ 675.00	50.00	\$ 1,250.00	15.00	\$ 375.00	10.00	\$ 250.00	25.00	\$ 625.00	
40	Storm Sewers, PVC, Class B, Type 2 - 36"	FT	78	200.00	\$ 15,600.00	93.00	\$ 7,254.00	310.00	\$ 24,180.00	400.00	\$ 31,200.00	225.00	\$ 17,550.00	
41	Adjusting Water Service Lines	LF	120	100.00	\$ 12,000.00	65.00	\$ 7,800.00	25.00	\$ 3,000.00	75.00	\$ 9,000.00	50.00	\$ 6,000.00	
42	Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Services	LF	300	100.00	\$ 30,000.00	75.00	\$ 22,500.00	60.00	\$ 18,000.00	45.00	\$ 13,500.00	50.00	\$ 15,000.00	
43	Adjusting Water Main, 20 inch	EA	1	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
44	Protect Existing Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	
45	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR-26, 8"	FT	40	200.00	\$ 8,000.00	93.00	\$ 3,720.00	90.00	\$ 3,600.00	140.00	\$ 5,600.00	90.00	\$ 3,600.00	
46	Inlet, 2' Diameter	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
47	Inlet, 4' x 4' - with Special Grate	EA	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
48	Inlet, 4' x 6' - with Special Grate	EA	1	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
49	Manholes, 4 foot Diameter	EA	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
50	Manholes, 7 Foot Diameter	EA	4	7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	
51	Manhole - 3' x 9'	EA	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	
52	Manhole - 4' x 9'	EA	1	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	
53	Manhole - 7' x 7'	EA	1	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
54	Manholes, 8 Foot Diameter	EA	3	9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	42,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	
55	Frames and Lids	EA	4	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	900.00	\$ 3,600.00	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	300.00	\$ 1,200.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	
56	Removal of Existing Drainage Structures	EA	8	500.00	\$ 4,000.00	500.00	\$ 4,000.00	350.00	\$ 2,800.00	500.00	\$ 4,000.00	500.00	\$ 4,000.00	
57	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, B6.12, Special	FT	540	25.00	\$ 13,500.00	22.00	\$ 11,880.00	22.00	\$ 11,880.00	22.00	\$ 11,880.00	22.00	\$ 11,880.00	
58	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, M3.12, Special	FT	1,040	18.00	\$ 18,720.00	23.00	\$ 23,920.00	19.50	\$ 20,280.00	22.00	\$ 22,880.00	22.00	\$ 22,880.00	
59	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4 Inch	FT	140	1.00	\$ 140.00	10.00	\$ 1,400.00	8.00	\$ 1,120.00	8.00	\$ 1,120.00	10.00	\$ 1,400.00	
60	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6 Inch	FT	230	1.50	\$ 345.00	15.00	\$ 3,450.00	10.00	\$ 2,300.00	12.00	\$ 2,760.00	15.00	\$ 3,450.00	
61	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24 Inch	FT	56	7.00	\$ 392.00	30.00	\$ 1,680.00	35.00	\$ 1,960.00	20.00	\$ 1,120.00	25.00	\$ 1,400.00	
62	Mobilization	LS	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
63	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
64	Maintenance Letter of Credit	LS	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
<b>Total Bid:</b>				As Read:	\$ 1,366,593.75	\$ 1,384,601.90	\$ 1,498,943.50	\$ 1,628,813.50	\$ 1,873,176.90					
				5% Contingency	\$ 68,329.69									
				As Calculated:	\$ 1,434,923.44	\$ 1,384,601.90	\$ 1,498,943.50	\$ 1,628,813.50	\$ 1,873,176.90					